Off-Road Assualt On Mt. Mitchell (ORAMM)
Pisgah National Forest - Grandfather District - Old Fort, NC
Sunday, July 31, 2016

BLUE RIOG

ADVENTURES
NC

Overall-All Categories Open Men
Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name State Time
1 373 THOMAS TURNER Open Men 4:34:32.40 1 373 THOMAS TURNER GA 4:34:32.40
2 77 TRISTAN COWIE Open Men 4:37:29.42 2 77 TRISTAN COWIE NC 4:37:29.42
3 60 MATT CHAMPION Open Men 4:43:04.69 3 60 MATT CHAMPION NC 4:43:04.69
4 153 WILLIAM HARRISON Open Men 4:50:11.05 4 153 WILLIAM HARRISON NC 4:50:11.05
5 240 BOB MCCARTY Men 40-49 4:53:49.21 5 17 ELLIOTT BARING GA 4:56:33.72
6 137 TOMASZ GOLAS Men 40-49 4:53:49.97 6 88 MICHAEL DANISH VA 4:57:31.89
7 17 ELLIOTT BARING Open Men 4:56:33.72 7 103 ANDREW DUNLAP VA 5:02:48.17
8 88 MICHAEL DANISH Open Men 4:57:31.89 8 94 DOUG DEWEESE FL 5:11:02.22
9 412 GORDON WADSWORTH Single Speed 4:58:17.64 9 277 ERIK NIELSON SC 5:12:00.00
10 103 ANDREW DUNLAP Open Men 5:02:48.17 10 166 SCOTT HOFFNER NC 5:15:12.28
11 94 DOUG DEWEESE Open Men 5:11:02.22 11 335 ANTHONY SLOWINSKI KY 5:15:14.00
12 277 ERIK NIELSON Open Men 5:12:00.00 12 222 SPENCER LOWDEN NC 5:24:04.89
13 46 BENJAMIN BROWN Men 30-39 5:13:06.01 13 39 NICK BRAGG NC 5:24:06.68
14 166 SCOTT HOFFNER Open Men 5:15:12.28 14 10 JAMIE BABCOCK SC 5:30:12.65
15 335 ANTHONY SLOWINSKI Open Men 5:15:14.00 15 330 CHRIS SHANNON KY 5:35:50.23
16 381 NATHANIEL WARD Men 30-39 5:24:04.71 16 159 MIKE HERMANSON KY 5:39:05.38
17 222 SPENCER LOWDEN Open Men 5:24:04.89 17 72 RUTLEDGE COLEMAN NC 5:39:18.07
18 39 NICK BRAGG Open Men 5:24:06.68 18 244 MATT MCGRAIN NC 5:44:55.80
19 10 JAMIE BABCOCK Open Men 5:30:12.65 19 205 JIMMY AWAD NC 5:45:50.16
20 106 RANDY EGUES Men 40-49 5:30:13.53 20 296 WILL PFEIFFER NC 5:53:10.54
21 327 RICHARD SERTON Men 30-39 5:30:16.25 21 380 RUSTY WALLACE GA 5:53:37.95
22 322 MICHAEL SCHAFER Men 40-49 5:35:29.35 22 203 PAULKOLB NC 5:55:22.47
23 133 ELI GESKE Men 30-39 5:35:45.47 23 359 MIKE TAM NC 5:56:30.92
24 36 CORBITT BOURNE Men 40-49 5:35:48.51 24 22 DAVID BENTOLILA FL 5:56:46.94
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CHRIS SHANNON
PAUL KARLE

MIKE HERMANSON
JOSH WHITMORE
RUTLEDGE COLEMAN
MATT MCGRAIN
SEAN CRICHTON
LENNIE MOON
JIMMY AWAD
JASON BETZ

WILL PFEIFFER
SHAW HENDERSON
ACIE HYLTON
RUSTY WALLACE
GORDON DAVIES
CHRIS KIMBLE
PERRY THOMAS
CHRIS LANE

PAUL KOLB

MIKE TAM

DAVID BENTOLILA
JOE DRIVER
CLINTON MARSH
ANDREW FALK
CHAD HALE
ANDREW HILLING
SPENCER MIDDLETON
JEFFREY BROWN
BRENT LESTER
CHRIS POHOWSKY
KEITH JACKSON
JOHN LYNCH

RAFA LEE

JIMMY TOURAL

Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Single Speed
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

5:35:50.23
5:36:20.86
5:39:05.38
5:39:15.92
5:39:18.07
5:44:55.80
5:45:01.14
5:45:10.40
5:45:50.16
5:47:45.90
5:53:10.54
5:53:18.45
5:53:19.14
5:53:37.95
5:54:42.18
5:54:49.72
5:55:11.13
5:55:15.35
5:55:22.47
5:56:30.92
5:56:46.94
6:01:35.47
6:03:23.34
6:04:05.96
6:05:55.71
6:05:56.71
6:08:47.23
6:09:05.34
6:09:48.84
6:10:33.58
6:10:34.29
6:13:35.48
6:13:43.16
6:14:14.77
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JOE DRIVER

CHAD HALE
SPENCER MIDDLETON
KEITH JACKSON
MARK BROWN
JARED VIGIL
BRYAN WRIGHT
KEVIN LISSKA
ADAN AYALA
EDDIE JONES
DANIEL GEROW
TRAVIS HUTCHINS
MATTHEW BAILEY
DYLAN SELINGER
JOHN SOBKOWSKI
TYLER PHILIPS
ETHAN BLACKBURN
MARIO RENTERIA
ANTHONY REEDY
SHAWN FRANCIS
SHAWN PETERS
CHRISTOPHER MOSEMAN
JASON MILLER
STEVEN MCHONE
TYLER LABELLE
MAX BOSSIS
JAMES MORRISON
ROBERT ROCHA
ED FARNELL
KENNETH WOOD
LUKE WILSON
GARY FULKERSON
BRIAN MURRAY
STEPHAN HICKS

NC
FL
NC
NC
NC
SC
VA
NC
FL
NC

NC
NC
NC
FL
NC
KY
FL
MD
FL

NC
PA
NC
NC
FL
GA
FL
GA
GA
NC
NC
NC
GA

6:01:35.47
6:05:55.71
6:08:47.23
6:10:34.29
6:14:23.80
6:16:19.82
6:19:40.69
6:24:57.98
6:25:47.10
6:26:11.90
6:28:37.32
6:28:41.61
6:33:50.39
6:33:52.27
6:33:57.93
6:39:33.79
6:45:01.13
6:46:40.83
6:49:51.76
6:54:25.80
6:54:28.42
6:55:35.88
6:55:53.94
6:56:56.62
6:59:32.85
7:00:50.43
7:15:52.90
7:17:16.16
7:19:49.11
7:28:53.51
7:29:40.17
7:32:48.14
7:36:52.04
7:37:18.12
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154
367
132
175
231
405
85
12
157
343
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229
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392
413
297

TIMOTHY WISNER
MARK BROWN
CHAD INGLE
ROBERT SMITH
JARED VIGIL
SCOTT MCALLISTER
BRIAN OPITZ
BRENT MAYER
BRYAN WRIGHT
JAMES PEARL

JEN NIELSON
KENT BAAKE
WOODY JONES
BILL SESSOMS
JOSE FUENTES
KEVIN LISSKA
ADAN AYALA
EDDIE JONES
PHILIP HATCHER
TAB TOLLETT
DANIEL GEROW
TRAVIS HUTCHINS
GREG MANESS
GABOR SZILAGYI
EVAN DALTON
MATTHEW BAILEY
DYLAN SELINGER
JOHN SOBKOWSKI
DAVID GAY
ADAM MADARA
SEAN MURPHY
NOAH WILLIAMS
JORDAN SALMAN
TYLER PHILIPS

Single Speed
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Single Speed
Open Men
Men 30-39

Open Women

Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Single Speed
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 30-39

Open Women

Open Men

6:14:15.76
6:14:23.80
6:14:25.54
6:15:35.04
6:16:19.82
6:16:21.04
6:16:23.00
6:17:57.45
6:19:40.69
6:20:54.74
6:21:24.47
6:22:19.07
6:22:20.92
6:24:24.32
6:24:42.90
6:24:57.98
6:25:47.10
6:26:11.90
6:28:00.85
6:28:25.22
6:28:37.32
6:28:41.61
6:30:07.08
6:30:56.57
6:32:36.90
6:33:50.39
6:33:52.27
6:33:57.93
6:36:56.44
6:38:13.71
6:38:49.70
6:38:57.13
6:39:13.09
6:39:33.79

59 209
60 29
61 37
62 32
63 129
64 242
65 271
66 140
67 41
68 139
69 357
70 332
71 51
72 190
73 410
74 288
75 124
Men 30-39
Place Bib
1 46
2 381
3 327
4 133
5 193
6 80
7 211
8 178
9 290
10 189
11 229
12 392
13 260
14 84

MAX DOELLEFELD
ANDREW BLACKSTOCK
SAM HASKETT

CHRIS BOHLE

PIERCE FUSSELL
SAMUEL GEZAHEGN
KYLE NAGEL

CHRIS GORDILLO
SCOTT BREDENBERG
DAVID GOMEZ

DAVID SWALES
CURTIS SHOCH
JONATHAN BURRELL
NOAH JONES
GUNNAR KRANENBURG
NOAH PAWLIK

ROBIN FROST

Name

BENJAMIN BROWN
NATHANIEL WARD
RICHARD SERTON
ELI GESKE

PAUL KARLE

SEAN CRICHTON
CHRIS LANE

CHAD INGLE
JAMES PEARL
WOODY JONES
ADAM MADARA
NOAH WILLIAMS

MICHAEL MONTGOMERY

NICK D’ALLESANDRO

GA
SC
NC
VA
NC
NC
NC
FL
NC
FL
GA
GA
TN
NC
NC
NC
FL

State
NC
NC
VA

FL
OH
FL
MD
TN
NC
NC
KY
GA
GA
SC

7:37:18.32
7:39:35.77
7:39:39.58
8:04:38.75
8:18:00.77
8:25:33.09
8:28:51.52
8:43:42.14
8:55:13.86
9:09:50.74
9:11:26.16
9:11:26.31
9:17:34.46
9:59:10.15
10:06:39.33
10:26:23.33
11:24:22.76

Time
5:13:06.01
5:24:04.71
5:30:16.25
5:35:45.47
5:36:20.86
5:45:01.14
5:55:15.35
6:14:25.54
6:20:54.74
6:22:20.92
6:38:13.71
6:38:57.13
6:42:45.66
6:44:06.64
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272
301
313
260
225
368
84
329
28
123
311
398
309
130
113
108
351
63
254
191
122
294
247
274
266
253
64
364
19
245
388
210
34
53

LEE NEAL

MIKE POE

KEVIN RIGBY
MICHAEL MONTGOMERY
STEVE LUCK

CHRIS TONER

NICK D’ALLESANDRO
ERIN SETZER

ETHAN BLACKBURN
ERIK FREDERICK
MARIO RENTERIA
JUSTIN WINEGAR
ANTHONY REEDY
BRAD GARDNER
RICKY EVERINGTON
ERIC EMERSON
BRUCE STEPHENS
MICHAEL CHILDRES
JIM MILLER

BILL JORDAN
SHAWN FRANCIS
SHAWN PETERS
JAMIE MCLAUGHLIN
ADAM NEWSOM
CHRISTOPHER MOSEMAN
JASON MILLER
JONNATHAN CIESLINSKI
JAMES THOMPSON
AMANDA BARRY
STEVEN MCHONE
MATT WHITFORD
TYLER LABELLE

MAX BOSSIS
MICHAEL BUTZ

Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49

Single Speed
Men 30-39

Open Women

Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 50+
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Rhino
Single Speed

Open Women

Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49

6:39:36.11
6:41:15.03
6:42:29.77
6:42:45.66
6:42:57.85
6:43:28.22
6:44:06.64
6:45:00.50
6:45:01.13
6:46:39.90
6:46:40.83
6:47:36.75
6:49:51.76
6:50:11.08
6:50:12.13
6:50:28.28
6:52:11.87
6:52:50.71
6:52:51.57
6:53:34.75
6:54:25.80
6:54:28.42
6:54:35.75
6:55:34.35
6:55:35.88
6:55:53.94
6:55:55.00
6:55:56.56
6:56:02.44
6:56:56.62
6:59:06.31
6:59:32.85
7:00:50.43
7:00:55.33

15 398
16 130
17 113
18 274
19 219
20 21
21 48
22 116
23 147
24 142
25 258
26 300
27 107
28 361
29 384
30 310
31 285
32 273
33 171
34 379
35 280
36 23
37 344
Men 40-49
Place Bib
1 240
2 137
3 106
4 322
5 36
6 389
7 262
8 158

JUSTIN WINEGAR
BRAD GARDNER
RICKY EVERINGTON
ADAM NEWSOM

MICHAEL LITTLEFIELD

KIRK BEESON

ROB BRYANT
AUSTIN FENWICK
PATRICK GUTIERREZ
EDDY GOYANES
RYAN MONAGHAN
BRYCE PLEXICO
T.J. ELLEDGE
CHRIS TENNANT
AUSTIN WENDELL
GARY RELLO
ANGEL PALACIOS
KEVIN NEUMANN
JEFF HOWELL
DAVIS WADE

ERIC NORRIS
BRYAN BERNTSEN
LARRY SOLIS

Name

BOB MCCARTY
TOMASZ GOLAS
RANDY EGUES
MICHAEL SCHAFER
CORBITT BOURNE
JOSH WHITMORE
LENNIE MOON
SHAW HENDERSON

SC
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
MN
NC
NC
FL
FL
NC
NC
NC
TN
NC
FL
FL
TN
TN
NC
FL
FL

State
FL

FL
SC
VA
NC
AL
NC

6:47:36.75
6:50:11.08
6:50:12.13
6:55:34.35
7:03:07.60
7:03:34.29
7:30:58.41
7:43:29.72
7:52:53.17
7:57:28.39
8:03:16.74
8:13:59.33
8:14:46.39
8:18:04.90
8:18:16.90
8:21:54.87
8:36:33.10
8:42:58.09
8:52:34.38
8:57:36.81
9:03:55.56
9:21:53.57
11:16:01.77

Time
4:53:49.21
4:53:49.97
5:30:13.53
5:35:29.35
5:35:48.51
5:39:15.92
5:45:10.40
5:53:18.45
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219
21
287
341
160
58
82
31
409
346
226
255
365
315
265
316
115
292
184
383
102
168
156
196
110
56
401
397
390
38
48
127
105
143

MICHAEL LITTLEFIELD
KIRK BEESON

SCOTT PAVAO
BOBBY FISHBOUGH
JAMES HERRIN
SANTIAGO CARUSO
STEWART CROUCH
DAVID BOHL

DEAN YOBBI

BRENT SPARKMAN
ROD LUITJEN
CHARLES MILLER

JEN TILLMAN

BRIAN ROBBINS
JAMES MORRISON
ROBERT ROCHA

ED FARNELL
JONATHAN PEREZ
LAURIE JOHNSON
HANS WEISSENBURGER
ROBERT DUGGAN
PETER HOWARD
NAOMI HAVERLICK
MICHAEL KAVANAUGH
MITCHELL ENFINGER
WILLIAM CARPENTER
KENNETH WOOD
LUKE WILSON

TIM WILKIE

MIGUEL BOYCO

ROB BRYANT

GARY FULKERSON
STEVE DYER

CHARLIE GRANT

Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+

Women 40+

Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Rhino

Women 30-39

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+

Open Women

Men 40-49

Single Speed

Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

7:03:07.60
7:03:34.29
7:05:22.53
7:05:53.24
7:06:14.15
7:07:53.41
7:08:13.96
7:09:02.95
7:09:16.97
7:09:54.21
7:10:53.85
7:10:55.81
7:11:23.64
7:15:52.20
7:15:52.90
7:17:16.16
7:19:49.11
7:20:18.86
7:22:30.73
7:23:40.61
7:23:48.77
7:24:28.09
7:25:40.11
7:25:58.64
7:27:51.86
7:28:52.21
7:28:53.51
7:29:40.17
7:30:09.16
7:30:30.09
7:30:58.41
7:32:48.14
7:32:49.68
7:33:58.81

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

176
89
362
233
163
45
218
302
227
215
370
340
239
282

328
131
301
313
225
123
351
247
388
53
58
31
346
226
315
102
196
56
105

ACIE HYLTON
GORDON DAVIES
PERRY THOMAS
CLINTON MARSH
ANDREW HILLING
JEFFREY BROWN
BRENT LESTER
CHRIS POHOWSKY
JOHN LYNCH

RAFA LEE

JIMMY TOURAL
ROBERT SMITH
SCOTT MCALLISTER
BRIAN OPITZ

KENT BAAKE

BILL SESSOMS
DAVID GAY

MIKE POE

KEVIN RIGBY
STEVE LUCK

ERIK FREDERICK
BRUCE STEPHENS
JAMIE MCLAUGHLIN
MATT WHITFORD
MICHAEL BUTZ
SANTIAGO CARUSO
DAVID BOHL
BRENT SPARKMAN
ROD LUITJEN
BRIAN ROBBINS
ROBERT DUGGAN
MICHAEL KAVANAUGH
WILLIAM CARPENTER
STEVE DYER

WV
VA
GA
NC

FL
NC
NC

VA

VA
FL
FL
FL

NC
NC
VA
NC
FL
AL
FL

NC
NC

VA
FL

VA

MD
FL
FL
FL
NC
NC
NC

GA
NC
SC

5:53:19.14
5:54:42.18
5:55:11.13
6:03:23.34
6:05:56.71
6:09:05.34
6:09:48.84
6:10:33.58
6:13:35.48
6:13:43.16
6:14:14.77
6:15:35.04
6:16:21.04
6:16:23.00
6:22:19.07
6:24:24.32
6:36:56.44
6:41:15.03
6:42:29.77
6:42:57.85
6:46:39.90
6:52:11.87
6:54:35.75
6:59:06.31
7:00:55.33
7:07:53.41
7:09:02.95
7:09:54.21
7:10:53.85
7:15:52.20
7:23:48.77
7:25:58.64
7:28:52.21
7:32:49.68



161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

151
269
331
100
162
209
66
200
29
37
167
42
208
116
104
314
366
371
174
408
2
147
207
347
387
121
406
142
161
155
356
67
258
32

WILLIAM HARLAN
BRIAN MURRAY
DREW SHELFER
JENNA DOWNEY
STEPHAN HICKS
MAX DOELLEFELD
JACK EASTER

DON KINDRACHUK

ANDREW BLACKSTOCK

SAM HASKETT
KURT HOLTZCLAW
DAVID BRENDLE
KARINA KROLL
AUSTIN FENWICK
LADD DUNWOODY
MATT ROANE

RON TITUS

STEVEN TRANTHAM
CHARLES HUGHES
VINCE YANCEY
JAMES ALLEN
PATRICK GUTIERREZ
JAMIE KOVALASKE
CHRISTI SPARKMAN
JIMMY WHITE
GARY FOSTER

CARY WRIGHT
EDDY GOYANES
DAN HICKS

TODD HATFIELD
JEREMY SUNDT
KENNY COCHRAN
RYAN MONAGHAN
CHRIS BOHLE

Men 50+
Open Men

Single Speed
Open Women

Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Open Men

Single Speed

Men 50+

Women 40+

Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49

Women 40+

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men

7:34:00.04
7:36:52.04
7:37:15.75
7:37:16.60
7:37:18.12
7:37:18.32
7:38:13.00
7:39:32.22
7:39:35.77
7:39:39.58
7:40:31.92
7:41:50.95
7:42:19.34
7:43:29.72
7:43:30.80
7:43:37.24
7:46:01.55
7:46:51.86
7:48:14.12
7:48:14.48
7:50:41.10
7:52:53.17
7:53:40.19
7:54:34.40
7:55:54.90
7:56:02.03
7:57:24.27
7:57:28.39
8:00:37.41
8:00:40.53
8:00:44.73
8:02:57.79
8:03:16.74
8:04:38.75

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

143
66
104
314
366
174
408

207
121
406
155
356
145
286
14
259
342
188
352
228
146
165
307
180
27
169

375

86

194
71

CHARLIE GRANT
JACK EASTER

LADD DUNWOODY
MATT ROANE

RON TITUS
CHARLES HUGHES
VINCE YANCEY
JAMES ALLEN
JAMIE KOVALASKE
GARY FOSTER
CARY WRIGHT
TODD HATFIELD
JEREMY SUNDT
TATUM GRESSETTE
MICHAEL PARTEE
ERIK BAKER

MARK MONDELLO
JASON SMOAK
TOM JONES

JEFF STERN

JOHN MACKLEER
OSCAR GUIDO
ERIC HOFFMAN
ZANE RAY

SETH JACOBY
ALEJANDRO BIENES
TOM HOWE

JAMIE ARNOLD
SHAWN VAUGHAN
CHUCK ALLRAN
SHANNON DALTON
ERIK APPELDOORN
DAN KAUFMAN
DON COGGIA

NC
GA
GA
NC
FL
VA
VA
NC
NC
FL
VA
FL
CA
NC
CA
SC
FL
NC

FL
NC
FL
FL
NC
FL
FL
VA
NC
GA
KY
TN
DE
GA
GA

7:33:58.81
7:38:13.00
7:43:30.80
7:43:37.24
7:46:01.55
7:48:14.12
7:48:14.48
7:50:41.10
7:53:40.19
7:56:02.03
7:57:24.27
8:00:40.53
8:00:44.73
8:13:27.72
8:16:07.67
8:28:43.43
8:34:29.31
8:41:38.39
8:45:37.10
8:48:08.11
8:51:15.71
8:51:20.62
8:59:19.37
8:59:37.01
9:03:53.92
9:08:31.39
9:09:30.02
9:10:02.90
9:11:26.57
9:11:29.43
9:12:51.93
9:17:28.43
9:22:44.95
9:22:45.11



195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

197
261
26
73
145
300
107
286
129
361
384
310
252
349
284
242
111
14
271
325
259
152
96
285
279
342
69
273
140
61
188
352
43
318

JEFFREY KEEN

BRITTAN MONTGOMERY

BRUCE BICKAR
ROBERT COOKE
TATUM GRESSETTE
BRYCE PLEXICO
T.J. ELLEDGE
MICHAEL PARTEE
PIERCE FUSSELL
CHRIS TENNANT
AUSTIN WENDELL
GARY RELLO

FRED MILLER
STEVE SPERIER
KIMBERLY PAEZ
SAMUEL GEZAHEGN
CAMBRIE EPPERSON
ERIK BAKER

KYLE NAGEL

BOB SEITZ

MARK MONDELLO
DAVID HARLOWE
MAX DIAZ

ANGEL PALACIOS
MATT NOREIKA
JASON SMOAK
KENNETH COFER
KEVIN NEUMANN
CHRIS GORDILLO
SCOTT CHEN

TOM JONES

JEFF STERN

JAMES BROWER

CHRISTINE SAI-HALASZ

Men 50+

Women 30-39

Rhino
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 50+

Open Women

Open Men

Women 30-39

Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Rhino

Single Speed

Men 30-39

Single Speed

Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino

Women 40+

8:05:54.50
8:09:36.12
8:09:45.14
8:12:27.09
8:13:27.72
8:13:59.33
8:14:46.39
8:16:07.67
8:18:00.77
8:18:04.90
8:18:16.90
8:21:54.87
8:22:25.83
8:22:25.85
8:23:42.54
8:25:33.09
8:26:37.17
8:28:43.43
8:28:51.52
8:30:51.17
8:34:29.31
8:35:53.99
8:35:56.67
8:36:33.10
8:38:06.46
8:41:38.39
8:41:53.02
8:42:58.09
8:43:42.14
8:44:34.15
8:45:37.10
8:48:08.11
8:48:08.95
8:48:52.84

77 213
78 403
79 92
80 348
81 212
82 24
83 363
84 238
Men 50+
Place Bib
1 114
2 154
3 231
4 108
5 254
6 287
7 341
8 160
9 82
10 409
11 255
12 383
13 168
14 390
15 38
16 151
17 200
18 42
19 371
20 387
21 161
22 197
23 73

JOEL LAWRENCE
CRAIG CURTIS
CARLOS DELUCCA
JASON SPEIGEL
JOHN LANGLEY
DEMIAN BETZ
DAVID THOMPSON
ALVERO MENDOZA

Name

ANDREW FALK
PHILIP HATCHER
GREG MANESS
ERIC EMERSON
JIM MILLER

SCOTT PAVAO
BOBBY FISHBOUGH
JAMES HERRIN
STEWART CROUCH
DEAN YOBBI
CHARLES MILLER

HANS WEISSENBURGER

PETER HOWARD
TIM WILKIE
MIGUEL BOYCO
WILLIAM HARLAN
DON KINDRACHUK
DAVID BRENDLE
STEVEN TRANTHAM
JIMMY WHITE
DAN HICKS
JEFFREY KEEN
ROBERT COOKE

FL
FL
GA
FL
MD
NC
OH
FL

State
PA
NC
OH
NC
MD

FL
FL
NC
DE
NC
NC
GA
MD
Wi
FL
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
MD
FL
MD

9:29:08.23
9:33:03.57
9:33:48.42
9:36:55.49
9:53:01.16
10:06:36.36
10:33:28.24
10:46:26.67

Time
6:04:05.96
6:28:00.85
6:30:07.08
6:50:28.28
6:52:51.57
7:05:22.53
7:05:53.24
7:06:14.15
7:08:13.96
7:09:16.97
7:10:55.81
7:23:40.61
7:24:28.09
7:30:09.16
7:30:30.09
7:34:00.04
7:39:32.22
7:41:50.95
7:46:51.86
7:55:54.90
8:00:37.41
8:05:54.50
8:12:27.09



229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

228
146
150
170
171
41
379
165
307
18
180
280
393
251
27
169
139
249

357
332
375

86
263

51
23
194
71
216
213
65
182

JOHN MACKLEER
OSCAR GUIDO

JONATHAN HAMILTON

LAURA ANN HOWELL
JEFF HOWELL
SCOTT BREDENBERG
DAVIS WADE

ERIC HOFFMAN
ZANE RAY
KATHRYN BARNES
SETH JACOBY

ERIC NORRIS

JAY WILLIFORD
JOSH MILLER
ALEJANDRO BIENES
TOM HOWE

DAVID GOMEZ
GORDON MERKLEIN
JAMIE ARNOLD
DAVID SWALES
CURTIS SHOCH
SHAWN VAUGHAN
CHUCK ALLRAN
SHANNON DALTON
CYNTHIA MORALES
ERIK APPELDOORN
JONATHAN BURRELL
BRYAN BERNTSEN
DAN KAUFMAN
DON COGGIA
WILLIAM LEMASTER
JOEL LAWRENCE
PEN CLARK

LYNN JAUCH

Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Single Speed
Open Women

Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Women 30-39

Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Rhino
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Women 40+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Women 40+

8:51:15.71
8:51:20.62
8:52:19.71
8:52:34.31
8:52:34.38
8:55:13.86
8:57:36.81
8:59:19.37
8:59:37.01
9:00:24.39
9:03:53.92
9:03:55.56
9:05:01.47
9:07:47.65
9:08:31.39
9:09:30.02
9:09:50.74
9:09:58.18
9:10:02.90
9:11:26.16
9:11:26.31
9:11:26.57
9:11:29.43
9:12:51.93
9:14:08.05
9:17:28.43
9:17:34.46
9:21:53.57
9:22:44.95
9:22:45.11
9:28:35.35
9:29:08.23
9:29:12.59
9:31:42.54

24 252 FRED MILLER
25 349 STEVE SPERIER
26 325 BOB SEITZ
27 69 KENNETH COFER
28 61 SCOTT CHEN
29 249 GORDON MERKLEIN
30 65 PENCLARK
31 404 DALE WOOLRIDGE
32 30 JORGE BLANCO
33 192 GLENN JORGENSEN
34 220 JOHN LONG
35 13 TED ALBER
36 109 HAP ENDLER
37 241 MIKE MCCOLLUMGY
38 70 KEVIN COFFEY
39 360 JOE TENNANT
40 308 JOHN RAY
41 275 HECTOR NIEBLA
42 201 KIP KOELSCH
Single Speed
Place Bib Name
1 412 GORDON WADSWORTH
2 25 JASON BETZ
3 399 TIMOTHY WISNER
4 54 BRENT MAYER
5 126 JOSE FUENTES
6 367 TAB TOLLETT
7 405 GABOR SZILAGYI
8 85 EVAN DALTON
9 268 SEAN MURPHY
10 272 LEE NEAL
11 368 CHRIS TONER
12 63 MICHAEL CHILDRES

LA
LA
GA
TN
TN
NC
LA
LA
GA
FL
GA
FL
NC
GA
FL

GA
FL
FL

State
VA
LA
FL
OH
SC
TN
NC
TN
GA
AL
GA
NC

8:22:25.83
8:22:25.85
8:30:51.17
8:41:53.02
8:44:34.15
9:09:58.18
9:29:12.59
9:35:27.77
9:37:18.42
9:37:50.86
9:38:10.11
9:56:22.86
9:56:23.04
10:01:17.04
10:04:32.32
10:12:47.97
10:44:40.22
10:54:09.65
11:17:38.61

Time
4:58:17.64
5:47:45.90
6:14:15.76
6:17:57.45
6:24:42.90
6:28:25.22
6:30:56.57
6:32:36.90
6:38:49.70
6:39:36.11
6:43:28.22
6:52:50.71



263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

403
92
404
348
30
192
220
246
212
13
109
190
241
70
24
410
360
164
288
363
308
238
275
369
148
344
201
124
411

CRAIG CURTIS
CARLOS DELUCCA
DALE WOOLRIDGE
JASON SPEIGEL
JORGE BLANCO
GLENN JORGENSEN
JOHN LONG

STACY MCKINNEY
JOHN LANGLEY
TED ALBER

HAP ENDLER

NOAH JONES

MIKE MCCOLLUMGY
KEVIN COFFEY
DEMIAN BETZ
GUNNAR KRANENBURG
JOE TENNANT
ANDREW HINES
NOAH PAWLIK
DAVID THOMPSON
JOHN RAY

ALVERO MENDOZA
HECTOR NIEBLA
JOHAN TORREALBA
DEBORAH HAGE
LARRY SOLIS

KIP KOELSCH
ROBIN FROST

PETE KRANENBURG

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 50+
Women 40+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Rhino
Women 40+
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Open Men
Single Speed

9:33:03.57
9:33:48.42
9:35:27.77
9:36:55.49
9:37:18.42
9:37:50.86
9:38:10.11
9:50:40.99
9:53:01.16
9:56:22.86
9:56:23.04
9:59:10.15
10:01:17.04
10:04:32.32
10:06:36.36
10:06:39.33
10:12:47.97
10:19:36.50
10:26:23.33
10:33:28.24
10:44:40.22
10:46:26.67
10:54:09.65
10:55:58.08
10:59:31.96
11:16:01.77
11:17:38.61
11:24:22.76
11:25:47.36

13 191
14 364
15 110
16 331
17 167
18 96
19 279
20 150
21 411
Rhino
Place Bib
1 199
2 64
3 292
4 67
5 26
6 152
7 43
8 393
9 251
10 216
11 164
12 369

BILL JORDAN

JAMES THOMPSON
MITCHELL ENFINGER
DREW SHELFER

KURT HOLTZCLAW
MAX DIAZ

MATT NOREIKA
JONATHAN HAMILTON
PETE KRANENBURG

Name

CHRIS KIMBLE
JONNATHAN CIESLINSKI
JONATHAN PEREZ
KENNY COCHRAN
BRUCE BICKAR
DAVID HARLOWE
JAMES BROWER
JAY WILLIFORD
JOSH MILLER
WILLIAM LEMASTER
ANDREW HINES
JOHAN TORREALBA

Open Women

Place Bib

1 276
413
329
19
156
100
284

NOoO U A WN

Name

JEN NIELSON
JORDAN SALMAN
ERIN SETZER
AMANDA BARRY
NAOMI HAVERLICK
JENNA DOWNEY
KIMBERLY PAEZ

TN
FL
GA
NC
NC
AL
NC
GA
NC

State
NC
FL
FL

NC
NC
FL
NC
NC
GA
WV
FL

State
sC
NC
NC
PA
sC
GA
FL

6:53:34.75
6:55:56.56
7:27:51.86
7:37:15.75
7:40:31.92
8:35:56.67
8:38:06.46
8:52:19.71
11:25:47.36

Time
5:54:49.72
6:55:55.00
7:20:18.86
8:02:57.79
8:09:45.14
8:35:53.99
8:48:08.95
9:05:01.47
9:07:47.65
9:28:35.35

10:19:36.50
10:55:58.08

Time
6:21:24.47
6:39:13.09
6:45:00.50
6:56:02.44
7:25:40.11
7:37:16.60
8:23:42.54



Place Bib Name

Overall-Men
1 373
2 77
3 60
4 153
5 240
6 137
7 17
8 88
9 412

10 103
11 94
12 277
13 46
14 166
15 335
16 381
17 222
18 39
19 10
20 106
21 327
22 322
23 133
24 36
25 330
26 193
27 159
28 389
29 72
30 244
31 80
32 262

THOMAS TURNER
TRISTAN COWIE
MATT CHAMPION
WILLIAM HARRISON
BOB MCCARTY
TOMASZ GOLAS
ELLIOTT BARING
MICHAEL DANISH
GORDON WADSWORTH
ANDREW DUNLAP
DOUG DEWEESE
ERIK NIELSON
BENJAMIN BROWN
SCOTT HOFFNER
ANTHONY SLOWINSKI
NATHANIEL WARD
SPENCER LOWDEN
NICK BRAGG

JAMIE BABCOCK
RANDY EGUES
RICHARD SERTON
MICHAEL SCHAFER
ELI GESKE

CORBITT BOURNE
CHRIS SHANNON
PAUL KARLE

MIKE HERMANSON
JOSH WHITMORE
RUTLEDGE COLEMAN
MATT MCGRAIN
SEAN CRICHTON
LENNIE MOON

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49

Time
4:34:32.40
4:37:29.42
4:43:04.69
4:50:11.05
4:53:49.21
4:53:49.97
4:56:33.72
4:57:31.89
4:58:17.64
5:02:48.17
5:11:02.22
5:12:00.00
5:13:06.01
5:15:12.28
5:15:14.00
5:24:04.71
5:24:04.89
5:24:06.68
5:30:12.65
5:30:13.53
5:30:16.25
5:35:29.35
5:35:45.47
5:35:48.51
5:35:50.23
5:36:20.86
5:39:05.38
5:39:15.92
5:39:18.07
5:44:55.80
5:45:01.14
5:45:10.40

8 170 LAURA ANN HOWELL
Women 30-39
Place Bib Name

1 184 LAURIE JOHNSON

2 261 BRITTAN MONTGOMERY

3 111 CAMBRIE EPPERSON

4 18 KATHRYN BARNES
Women 40+
Place Bib Name

1 365 JEN TILLMAN

2 208 KARINA KROLL

3 347 CHRISTI SPARKMAN

4 318 CHRISTINE SAI-HALASZ

5 263 CYNTHIA MORALES

6 182 LYNNJAUCH

7 246 STACY MCKINNEY

8 148 DEBORAH HAGE

TN

State
VA
GA
GA
N

State
MD
FL
FL
MO
FL
NC
NC
NC

8:52:34.31

Time
7:22:30.73
8:09:36.12
8:26:37.17
9:00:24.39

Time
7:11:23.64
7:42:19.34
7:54:34.40
8:48:52.84
9:14:08.05
9:31:42.54
9:50:40.99

10:59:31.96



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

205
25
296
158
176
380
89
199
362
211
203
359
22
101
233
114
149
163
250
45
218
302
179
227
215
370
399
44
178
340
377
239
282
54

JIMMY AWAD
JASON BETZ

WILL PFEIFFER
SHAW HENDERSON
ACIE HYLTON
RUSTY WALLACE
GORDON DAVIES
CHRIS KIMBLE
PERRY THOMAS
CHRIS LANE

PAUL KOLB

MIKE TAM

DAVID BENTOLILA
JOE DRIVER
CLINTON MARSH
ANDREW FALK
CHAD HALE
ANDREW HILLING

SPENCER MIDDLETON

JEFFREY BROWN
BRENT LESTER
CHRIS POHOWSKY
KEITH JACKSON
JOHN LYNCH
RAFA LEE

JIMMY TOURAL
TIMOTHY WISNER
MARK BROWN
CHAD INGLE
ROBERT SMITH
JARED VIGIL
SCOTT MCALLISTER
BRIAN OPITZ
BRENT MAYER

Open Men
Single Speed
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed

5:45:50.16
5:47:45.90
5:53:10.54
5:53:18.45
5:53:19.14
5:53:37.95
5:54:42.18
5:54:49.72
5:55:11.13
5:55:15.35
5:55:22.47
5:56:30.92
5:56:46.94
6:01:35.47
6:03:23.34
6:04:05.96
6:05:55.71
6:05:56.71
6:08:47.23
6:09:05.34
6:09:48.84
6:10:33.58
6:10:34.29
6:13:35.48
6:13:43.16
6:14:14.77
6:14:15.76
6:14:23.80
6:14:25.54
6:15:35.04
6:16:19.82
6:16:21.04
6:16:23.00
6:17:57.45



67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

407
290

189
328
126
414

187
154
367
132
175
231
405
85
12
157
343
131
229
268
392
297
272
301
313
260
225
368
84
28
123
311

BRYAN WRIGHT
JAMES PEARL
KENT BAAKE
WOODY JONES
BILL SESSOMS
JOSE FUENTES
KEVIN LISSKA
ADAN AYALA
EDDIE JONES
PHILIP HATCHER
TAB TOLLETT
DANIEL GEROW
TRAVIS HUTCHINS
GREG MANESS
GABOR SZILAGYI
EVAN DALTON
MATTHEW BAILEY
DYLAN SELINGER
JOHN SOBKOWSKI
DAVID GAY
ADAM MADARA
SEAN MURPHY
NOAH WILLIAMS
TYLER PHILIPS

LEE NEAL

MIKE POE

KEVIN RIGBY

MICHAEL MONTGOMERY

STEVE LUCK
CHRIS TONER

NICK D’ALLESANDRO

ETHAN BLACKBURN
ERIK FREDERICK
MARIO RENTERIA

Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Single Speed
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Open Men
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men

6:19:40.69
6:20:54.74
6:22:19.07
6:22:20.92
6:24:24.32
6:24:42.90
6:24:57.98
6:25:47.10
6:26:11.90
6:28:00.85
6:28:25.22
6:28:37.32
6:28:41.61
6:30:07.08
6:30:56.57
6:32:36.90
6:33:50.39
6:33:52.27
6:33:57.93
6:36:56.44
6:38:13.71
6:38:49.70
6:38:57.13
6:39:33.79
6:39:36.11
6:41:15.03
6:42:29.77
6:42:45.66
6:42:57.85
6:43:28.22
6:44:06.64
6:45:01.13
6:46:39.90
6:46:40.83



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

398
309
130
113
108
351
63
254
191
122
294
247
274
266
253
64
364
245
388
210
34
53
219
21
287
341
160
58
82
31
409
346
226
255

JUSTIN WINEGAR
ANTHONY REEDY
BRAD GARDNER
RICKY EVERINGTON
ERIC EMERSON
BRUCE STEPHENS
MICHAEL CHILDRES
JIM MILLER

BILL JORDAN
SHAWN FRANCIS
SHAWN PETERS
JAMIE MCLAUGHLIN
ADAM NEWSOM
CHRISTOPHER MOSEMAN
JASON MILLER
JONNATHAN CIESLINSKI
JAMES THOMPSON
STEVEN MCHONE
MATT WHITFORD
TYLER LABELLE

MAX BOSSIS
MICHAEL BUTZ
MICHAEL LITTLEFIELD
KIRK BEESON

SCOTT PAVAO
BOBBY FISHBOUGH
JAMES HERRIN
SANTIAGO CARUSO
STEWART CROUCH
DAVID BOHL

DEAN YOBBI

BRENT SPARKMAN
ROD LUITJEN
CHARLES MILLER

Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 50+
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Open Men
Rhino
Single Speed
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+

6:47:36.75
6:49:51.76
6:50:11.08
6:50:12.13
6:50:28.28
6:52:11.87
6:52:50.71
6:52:51.57
6:53:34.75
6:54:25.80
6:54:28.42
6:54:35.75
6:55:34.35
6:55:35.88
6:55:53.94
6:55:55.00
6:55:56.56
6:56:56.62
6:59:06.31
6:59:32.85
7:00:50.43
7:00:55.33
7:03:07.60
7:03:34.29
7:05:22.53
7:05:53.24
7:06:14.15
7:07:53.41
7:08:13.96
7:09:02.95
7:09:16.97
7:09:54.21
7:10:53.85
7:10:55.81



135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

315
265
316
115
292
383
102
168
196
110
56
401
397
390
38
48
127
105
143
151
269
331
162
209
66
200
29
37
167
42
116
104
314
366

BRIAN ROBBINS
JAMES MORRISON
ROBERT ROCHA

ED FARNELL
JONATHAN PEREZ
HANS WEISSENBURGER
ROBERT DUGGAN
PETER HOWARD
MICHAEL KAVANAUGH
MITCHELL ENFINGER
WILLIAM CARPENTER
KENNETH WOOD
LUKE WILSON

TIM WILKIE

MIGUEL BOYCO

ROB BRYANT

GARY FULKERSON
STEVE DYER

CHARLIE GRANT
WILLIAM HARLAN
BRIAN MURRAY
DREW SHELFER
STEPHAN HICKS

MAX DOELLEFELD
JACK EASTER

DON KINDRACHUK
ANDREW BLACKSTOCK
SAM HASKETT

KURT HOLTZCLAW
DAVID BRENDLE
AUSTIN FENWICK
LADD DUNWOODY
MATT ROANE

RON TITUS

Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Rhino
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Open Men
Single Speed
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

7:15:52.20
7:15:52.90
7:17:16.16
7:19:49.11
7:20:18.86
7:23:40.61
7:23:48.77
7:24:28.09
7:25:58.64
7:27:51.86
7:28:52.21
7:28:53.51
7:29:40.17
7:30:09.16
7:30:30.09
7:30:58.41
7:32:48.14
7:32:49.68
7:33:58.81
7:34:00.04
7:36:52.04
7:37:15.75
7:37:18.12
7:37:18.32
7:38:13.00
7:39:32.22
7:39:35.77
7:39:39.58
7:40:31.92
7:41:50.95
7:43:29.72
7:43:30.80
7:43:37.24
7:46:01.55



169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

371
174
408

147
207
387
121
406
142
161
155
356
67
258
32
197
26
73
145
300
107
286
129
361
384
310
252
349
242
14
271
325
259

STEVEN TRANTHAM
CHARLES HUGHES
VINCE YANCEY
JAMES ALLEN
PATRICK GUTIERREZ
JAMIE KOVALASKE
JIMMY WHITE
GARY FOSTER
CARY WRIGHT
EDDY GOYANES
DAN HICKS

TODD HATFIELD
JEREMY SUNDT
KENNY COCHRAN
RYAN MONAGHAN
CHRIS BOHLE
JEFFREY KEEN
BRUCE BICKAR
ROBERT COOKE
TATUM GRESSETTE
BRYCE PLEXICO
T.J. ELLEDGE
MICHAEL PARTEE
PIERCE FUSSELL
CHRIS TENNANT
AUSTIN WENDELL
GARY RELLO

FRED MILLER
STEVE SPERIER
SAMUEL GEZAHEGN
ERIK BAKER

KYLE NAGEL

BOB SEITZ

MARK MONDELLO

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men

Men 50+

Rhino

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 30-39
Men 30-39

Men 50+

Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men

Men 50+
Men 40-49

7:46:51.86
7:48:14.12
7:48:14.48
7:50:41.10
7:52:53.17
7:53:40.19
7:55:54.90
7:56:02.03
7:57:24.27
7:57:28.39
8:00:37.41
8:00:40.53
8:00:44.73
8:02:57.79
8:03:16.74
8:04:38.75
8:05:54.50
8:09:45.14
8:12:27.09
8:13:27.72
8:13:59.33
8:14:46.39
8:16:07.67
8:18:00.77
8:18:04.90
8:18:16.90
8:21:54.87
8:22:25.83
8:22:25.85
8:25:33.09
8:28:43.43
8:28:51.52
8:30:51.17
8:34:29.31



203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236

152
96
285
279
342
69
273
140
61
188
352
43
228
146
150
171
41
379
165
307
180
280
393
251
27
169
139
249
7
357
332
375
3
86

DAVID HARLOWE
MAX DIAZ
ANGEL PALACIOS
MATT NOREIKA
JASON SMOAK
KENNETH COFER
KEVIN NEUMANN
CHRIS GORDILLO
SCOTT CHEN
TOM JONES

JEFF STERN
JAMES BROWER
JOHN MACKLEER
OSCAR GUIDO

JONATHAN HAMILTON

JEFF HOWELL
SCOTT BREDENBERG
DAVIS WADE

ERIC HOFFMAN
ZANE RAY

SETH JACOBY

ERIC NORRIS

JAY WILLIFORD
JOSH MILLER
ALEJANDRO BIENES
TOM HOWE

DAVID GOMEZ
GORDON MERKLEIN
JAMIE ARNOLD
DAVID SWALES
CURTIS SHOCH
SHAWN VAUGHAN
CHUCK ALLRAN
SHANNON DALTON

Rhino
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Rhino
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

8:35:53.99
8:35:56.67
8:36:33.10
8:38:06.46
8:41:38.39
8:41:53.02
8:42:58.09
8:43:42.14
8:44:34.15
8:45:37.10
8:48:08.11
8:48:08.95
8:51:15.71
8:51:20.62
8:52:19.71
8:52:34.38
8:55:13.86
8:57:36.81
8:59:19.37
8:59:37.01
9:03:53.92
9:03:55.56
9:05:01.47
9:07:47.65
9:08:31.39
9:09:30.02
9:09:50.74
9:09:58.18
9:10:02.90
9:11:26.16
9:11:26.31
9:11:26.57
9:11:29.43
9:12:51.93



237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

51
23
194
71
216
213
65
403
92
404
348
30
192
220
212
13
109
190
241
70
24
410
360
164
288
363
308
238
275
369
344
201
124

ERIK APPELDOORN
JONATHAN BURRELL
BRYAN BERNTSEN
DAN KAUFMAN
DON COGGIA
WILLIAM LEMASTER
JOEL LAWRENCE
PEN CLARK

CRAIG CURTIS
CARLOS DELUCCA
DALE WOOLRIDGE
JASON SPEIGEL
JORGE BLANCO
GLENN JORGENSEN
JOHN LONG

JOHN LANGLEY

TED ALBER

HAP ENDLER

NOAH JONES

MIKE MCCOLLUMGY
KEVIN COFFEY
DEMIAN BETZ

GUNNAR KRANENBURG

JOE TENNANT
ANDREW HINES
NOAH PAWLIK
DAVID THOMPSON
JOHN RAY

ALVERO MENDOZA
HECTOR NIEBLA
JOHAN TORREALBA
LARRY SOLIS

KIP KOELSCH
ROBIN FROST

Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Rhino
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Open Men

9:17:28.43
9:17:34.46
9:21:53.57
9:22:44.95
9:22:45.11
9:28:35.35
9:29:08.23
9:29:12.59
9:33:03.57
9:33:48.42
9:35:27.77
9:36:55.49
9:37:18.42
9:37:50.86
9:38:10.11
9:53:01.16
9:56:22.86
9:56:23.04
9:59:10.15
10:01:17.04
10:04:32.32
10:06:36.36
10:06:39.33
10:12:47.97
10:19:36.50
10:26:23.33
10:33:28.24
10:44:40.22
10:46:26.67
10:54:09.65
10:55:58.08
11:16:01.77
11:17:38.61
11:24:22.76



271 411 PETE KRANENBURG

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name

1 276 JEN NIELSON

2 413 JORDAN SALMAN

3 329 ERIN SETZER

4 19 AMANDA BARRY

5 365 JEN TILLMAN

6 184 LAURIE JOHNSON

7 156 NAOMI HAVERLICK
8 100 JENNA DOWNEY

9 208 KARINA KROLL

10 347 CHRISTI SPARKMAN
11 261 BRITTAN MONTGOMERY
12 284 KIMBERLY PAEZ

13 111 CAMBRIE EPPERSON
14 318 CHRISTINE SAI-HALASZ
15 170 LAURA ANN HOWELL
16 18 KATHRYN BARNES
17 263 CYNTHIA MORALES
18 182 LYNN JAUCH

19 246 STACY MCKINNEY
20 148 DEBORAH HAGE

Single Speed

Category
Open Women

Open Women
Open Women
Open Women
Women 40+
Women 30-39
Open Women
Open Women
Women 40+
Women 40+
Women 30-39
Open Women
Women 30-39
Women 40+
Open Women
Women 30-39
Women 40+
Women 40+
Women 40+
Women 40+

11:25:47.36

Time
6:21:24.47
6:39:13.09
6:45:00.50
6:56:02.44
7:11:23.64
7:22:30.73
7:25:40.11
7:37:16.60
7:42:19.34
7:54:34.40
8:09:36.12
8:23:42.54
8:26:37.17
8:48:52.84
8:52:34.31
9:00:24.39
9:14:08.05
9:31:42.54
9:50:40.99

10:59:31.96



